

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
for the period 01.01.2023. to 31.03.2023.

in EUR

Submitter: JADRAN d.d.

Item	ADP code	Same period of the previous year		Current period	
		Cumulative	Quarter	Cumulative	Quarter
1	2	3	4	5	6
I OPERATING INCOME (ADP 002 to 006)	001	1,198,037	1,198,037	10,551,856	10,551,856
1 Income from sales with undertakings within the group	002	0	0	0	0
2 Income from sales (outside group)	003	1,046,804	1,046,804	775,608	775,608
3 Income from the use of own products, goods and services	004	0	0	0	0
4 Other operating income with undertakings within the group	005	28,811	28,811	9,681	9,681
5 Other operating income (outside the group)	006	122,422	122,422	9,766,567	9,766,567
II OPERATING EXPENSES (ADP 08+009+013+017+018+019+022+029)	007	3,649,796	3,649,796	3,548,779	3,548,779
1 Changes in inventories of work in progress and finished goods	008	0	0	0	0
2 Material costs (ADP 010 to 012)	009	789,653	789,653	681,721	681,721
a) Costs of raw materials and consumables	010	424,294	424,294	318,802	318,802
b) Costs of goods sold	011	2,191	2,191	430	430
c) Other external costs	012	363,168	363,168	362,489	362,489
3 Staff costs (ADP 014 to 016)	013	962,981	962,981	1,008,326	1,008,326
a) Net salaries and wages	014	542,768	542,768	550,232	550,232
b) Tax and contributions from salary costs	015	266,157	266,157	293,522	293,522
c) Contributions on salaries	016	154,056	154,056	164,572	164,572
4 Depreciation	017	1,634,347	1,634,347	1,597,737	1,597,737
5 Other costs	018	256,631	256,631	260,995	260,995
6 Value adjustments (ADP 020+021)	019	0	0	0	0
a) fixed assets other than financial assets	020	0	0	0	0
b) current assets other than financial assets	021	0	0	0	0
7 Provisions (ADP 023 to 028)	022	0	0	0	0
a) Provisions for pensions, termination benefits and similar obligations	023	0	0	0	0
b) Provisions for tax liabilities	024	0	0	0	0
c) Provisions for ongoing legal cases	025	0	0	0	0
d) Provisions for renewal of natural resources	026	0	0	0	0
e) Provisions for warranty obligations	027	0	0	0	0
f) Other provisions	028	0	0	0	0
8 Other operating expenses	029	6,184	6,184	0	0
III FINANCIAL INCOME (ADP 031 to 040)	030	9,791	9,791	90	90
1 Income from investments in holdings (shares) of undertakings within the group	031	0	0	0	0
2 Income from investments in holdings (shares) of companies linked by virtue of participating interests	032	0	0	0	0
3 Income from other long-term financial investment and loans granted to undertakings within the group	033	0	0	0	0
4 Other interest income from operations with undertakings within the group	034	0	0	90	90
5 Exchange rate differences and other financial income from operations with undertakings within the group	035	0	0	0	0
6 Income from other long-term financial investments and loans	036	0	0	0	0
7 Other interest income	037	9,139	9,139	0	0
8 Exchange rate differences and other financial income	038	652	652	0	0
9 Unrealised gains (income) from financial assets	039	0	0	0	0
10 Other financial income	040	0	0	0	0
IV FINANCIAL EXPENSES (ADP 042 to 048)	041	540,289	540,289	450,481	450,481
1 Interest expenses and similar expenses with undertakings within the group	042	0	0	0	0
2 Exchange rate differences and other expenses from operations with undertakings within the group	043	0	0	0	0
3 Interest expenses and similar expenses	044	283,804	283,804	450,477	450,477
4 Exchange rate differences and other expenses	045	256,485	256,485	4	4
5 Unrealised losses (expenses) from financial assets	046	0	0	0	0
6 Value adjustments of financial assets (net)	047	0	0	0	0
7 Other financial expenses	048	0	0	0	0
V SHARE IN PROFIT FROM UNDERTAKINGS LINKED BY VIRTUE OF PARTICIPATING INTERESTS	049	0	0	0	0
VI SHARE IN PROFIT FROM JOINT VENTURES	050	0	0	0	0
VII SHARE IN LOSS OF COMPANIES LINKED BY VIRTUE OF PARTICIPATING INTEREST	051	0	0	0	0
VIII SHARE IN LOSS OF JOINT VENTURES	052	0	0	0	0
IX TOTAL INCOME (ADP 001+030+049 +050)	053	1,207,828	1,207,828	10,551,946	10,551,946
X TOTAL EXPENDITURE (ADP 007+041+051 + 052)	054	4,190,085	4,190,085	3,999,260	3,999,260
XI PRE-TAX PROFIT OR LOSS (ADP 053-054)	055	-2,982,257	-2,982,257	6,552,686	6,552,686
1 Pre-tax profit (ADP 053-054)	056	0	0	6,552,686	6,552,686

2 Pre-tax loss (ADP 054-053)	057	-2,982,257	-2,982,257	0	0
XII INCOME TAX	058	0	0	0	0
XIII PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (ADP 055-059)	059	-2,982,257	-2,982,257	6,552,686	6,552,686
1 Profit for the period (ADP 055-059)	060	0	0	6,552,686	6,552,686
2 Loss for the period (ADP 059-055)	061	-2,982,257	-2,982,257	0	0
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (to be filled in by undertakings subject to IFRS only with discontinued operations)					
XIV PRE-TAX PROFIT OR LOSS OF DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (ADP 063-064)	062	0	0	0	0
1 Pre-tax profit from discontinued operations	063	0	0	0	0
2 Pre-tax loss on discontinued operations	064	0	0	0	0
XV INCOME TAX OF DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS	065	0	0	0	0
1 Discontinued operations profit for the period (ADP 062-065)	066				
2 Discontinued operations loss for the period (ADP 065-062)	067				
TOTAL OPERATIONS (to be filled in only by undertakings subject to IFRS with discontinued operations)					
XVI PRE-TAX PROFIT OR LOSS (ADP 055-+062)	068				
1 Pre-tax profit (ADP 068)	069	0	0	0	0
2 Pre-tax loss (ADP 068)	070	0	0	0	0
XVII INCOME TAX (ADP 058+065)	071				
XVIII PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (ADP 068-071)	072				
1 Profit for the period (ADP 068-071)	073				
2 Loss for the period (ADP 071-068)	074				
APPENDIX to the P&L (to be filled in by undertakings that draw up consolidated annual financial statements)					
XIX PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (ADP 076+077)	075	0	0	0	0
1 Attributable to owners of the parent	076	0	0	0	0
2 Attributable to minority (non-controlling) interest	077	0	0	0	0
STATEMENT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (to be filled in by undertakings subject to IFRS)					
I PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD	078	-2,982,257	-2,982,257	6,552,686	6,552,686
II OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME/LOSS BEFORE TAX (ADP 80+ 87)	079	0	0	0	0
III Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ADP 081 to 085)	080	0	0	0	0
1 Changes in revaluation reserves of fixed tangible and intangible assets	081	0	0	0	0
2 Gains or losses from subsequent measurement of equity instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income	082	0	0	0	0
3 Fair value changes of financial liabilities at fair value through statement of profit or loss, attributable to changes in their credit risk	083	0	0	0	0
4 Actuarial gains/losses on the defined benefit obligation	084	0	0	0	0
5 Other items that will not be reclassified	085	0	0	0	0
6 Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified	086	0	0	0	0
IV Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss (ADP 088 to 095)	087	0	0	0	0
1 Exchange rate differences from translation of foreign operations	088	0	0	0	0
2 Gains or losses from subsequent measurement of debt securities at fair value through other comprehensive income	089	0	0	0	0
3 Profit or loss arising from effective cash flow hedging	090	0	0	0	0
4 Profit or loss arising from effective hedge of a net investment in a foreign operation	091	0	0	0	0
5 Share in other comprehensive income/loss of companies linked by virtue of participating interests	092	0	0	0	0
6 Changes in fair value of the time value of option	093	0	0	0	0
7 Changes in fair value of forward elements of forward contracts	094	0	0	0	0
8 Other items that may be reclassified to profit or loss	095	0	0	0	0
9 Income tax relating to items that may be reclassified to profit or loss	096	0	0	0	0
V NET OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OR LOSS (ADP 080+087-086 - 096)	097	0	0	0	0
VI COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (ADP 078+097)	098	-2,982,257	-2,982,257	6,552,686	6,552,686
APPENDIX to the Statement on comprehensive income (to be filled in by undertakings that draw up consolidated statements)					
VI COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (ADP 100+101)	099	0	0	0	0
1 Attributable to owners of the parent	100	0	0	0	0
2 Attributable to minority (non-controlling) interest	101	0	0	0	0